## Notice of Meeting 01/14/2025

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Alderman of the City of Iola, Grimes County, Texas will meet in regular session on Tuesday, January 14, 2025, at 7:00 p.m. in the Iola Community Center Building in Iola, Texas.

- 1. Call to order
  - A. Invocation
  - B. Pledge to the United States Flag
  - C. Pledge to the Texas Flag Honor the Texas Flag. I pledge allegiance to thee Texas, one state under God, one and indivisible.
- 2. A. Read/consider approval of the minutes of the regular meeting held on November 12, 2024
- 3. New business
  - A. Discussion regarding the May 3<sup>rd</sup> 2025 Election for the City of Iola City Council.
  - B. Consider for approval a JOINT ELECTION AGREEMENT FOR GENERAL ELECTION for LOCAL SUBDIVISONS (including schools) between the City of Iola and the Grimes County Voter Registration Office for the administration of the May 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2025 election.
  - C. Discuss/Review/take action to approve an Engagement Letter from Davis Heinemann & Company, CPA.
  - D. Discuss/consider/take action on an invoice from TML IRP.
  - E. Discuss/consider/take action to pay an invoice from Grimes County Road and Bridge Department.
  - F. Discuss/consider/possibly take action to accept a bid for construction on the Main Street drainage project.
  - G. Discussion only regarding Wastewater Treatment Plant Project.
- 4. Finance reports
- 5. Citizen's comments
- 6. Adjourn

This is to certify that I, Donna Ray, posted this agenda on three public bulletin b	oards in
the City of Iola on or before Saturday, January 11, 2025, at 7:00 P.M.	

the City of Iola on or before Saturday,	January 11, 2025, at 7:00 P.M.
Donna Ray, Secretary	